DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ATEX & UKEx Certified Portable Fans

This Declaration of Conformity is issued for ATEX & UKEx certified, flame proof, increased safety, portable fans, intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres, manufactured by Euramco Safety, Inc. as referenced herein.

April 2, 2024 Issue Date:

Manufacturer: Euramco Safety, Inc.

2746 Via Orange Way

Spring Valley, CA 91978 USA.

Equipment Descriptions: UB20xx, 8" / 20 cm ATEX Blower Exhauster.

EFi75xx, 12" / 30 cm ATEX Blower Exhauster. 16" / 40 cm ATEX Blower Exhauster. EFi120xx, EFi150xx, 16" / 40 cm ATEX Blower Exhauster.

Hazardous Location Rating:

II 2 G Ex db eb IIB T6 Gb I 2 G Ex h IIB T6 Gb

Zone 1, 2

T6, non-mining gases up to 85°C

ATEX Certification Number: 0539 DEMKO 09 ATEX 0926969X

IECEx Certification Number: IECEx UL 13.0062X ATEX Notification Number: 10 ATEX Q137286 **UKEx Certification Number:** UL23UKEX2861X

ATEX Notified Body: UL International DEMKO A/S, Notified Body Number 0539.

Borupvang 5A

2750 Ballerup, Denmark

UL International (UK) Ltd, Approved Body Number 0843. **UKEx Notified Body**

Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland Business Park Wade Road

Bansingstoke RG24 8AH, UK

Standards to which EN 60079-0:2018 **Certificate Applies:** EN 60079-1:2014

EN 60079-7:2015+A1:2018

EN 14986:2017

Self-Declared Compliance

2006/42/EC - Machinery Directive. Directives:

2014/30/EU - EMC Directive.

2011/65/EU - RoHS - Reduction of Hazardous Substances Directive.

Specific condition of use:

- This special condition of safe use refers to the fact that the Hazardous Location Fans may be purchased with or without an AC power plug termination for the power cable. The flame proof joints are not intended to be repaired.
- The empty enclosure, with a coating, must not be used in areas affected by charge-producing processes, mechanical friction and separation processes, electron emission (e.g. in the vicinity of electrostatic coating equipment), and pneumatically conveyed dust.

This applies to the aluminum enclosure box type: 05.XX XX XX.

Euramco Safety, Inc. hereby declares that equipment described above conforms with the protection requirements of ATEX Council Directive 2014/34/EU & UKEx Regulation UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended by UKSI 2019:696) on the approximation of the laws of the Member States Concerning Equipment and Protection Systems Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres.

Group

(Wayne Allen President and CEO 04/02/2024